

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20782/2008

KRISHNA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23171 of 2008

Date: 03/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr Rao Ranjit

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents. Additional Dasti service is allowed. Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 21-1-2009. Petitioner may take the help of the nearest Civil Court or the Trial Court if so required, in that case petitioner has to disclose the details of such court to the Registry within two weeks. Such Court is directed to help the petitioner and serve the notice even by affixing the same at the given address, if the Process Server could not serve in due course and to file appropriate report as per code of Civil Procedure. Learned Advocate Mr. Rao Ranjit has pointed out that SLP(C) No.23171/2008 where common respondents are there is ordered to be tagged with the SLP by the Hon'ble Court. Registry has to verify the said SLP and to take appropriate steps immediately.

List the matter on 21-1-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar