

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20782/2008

KRISHNA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23171 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr Rao Ranjit,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner has to file process fee within a week in SLP(C)No.20782/2008.

If process fee is filed within a week, Registry is directed to issue notice as per earlier order.

If process fee is not filed within a week, list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against the unserved respondents.

However Registry shall not wait for process fee till 5.3.2009 and matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest after a week, in case of non payment of process fee within a week.

...2/-

:2:

Learned counsel Mr. Rao Ranjit who is appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.23171/2008 accepts notice for respondent No.20 being the same litigant in SLP(C)No.20782/2008. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he wants to delete the names of respondent Nos.18 and 19. He has to file a proper application for the same which shall be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge. Issue notice upon rest of the unserved respondents only.

Learned counsel Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik accepts notice for unserved respondent No.20 in SLP(C)No.23171/2008.

Fresh notice upon unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

List the matter on 5.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar