

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20782/2008

KRISHNA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23171 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr Rao Ranjit,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted that Advocate Mr. Rao Ranjit Singh the
counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.23171/2008 has
appeared for the unserved respondents in connected matter.
Await appearance of the respondents.

List the matter on 6.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar