

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8295 OF 2010

Krishna Devi

....Appellants

VERSUS

Naresh Kumar & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, counsel for the appellant in the matter has expired. Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the sole appellant through Registered AD Post on 27.07.2015.

Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing the Notice has been received back till date.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Report.

Dated this the 6th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Ms. Susmita Lal, Advocate.
55, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, ND.
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.
Supreme Chamber of Law, 1302, Nirmal Tower, 26, Barakhamba Road, ND-110001
3. Smt. Krishan Devi, Petitioner-in-person
Daftary/Record Keeper,
The Rohtak Central Coop Bank Ltd.
Head Office, Rohtak (Haryana)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR