

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 8295/2010

KRISHNA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.
WITH
C.A. No. 8297/2010

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole appellant could not have been served.

However, the

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, appearing on behalf of

Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate-on-Record has entered
appearance. The Ld. Counsel has requested four weeks' time to

file the fresh vakalatnama. Be filed, as assured.

Registry to report the status of the presence and

pleadings in the appeal.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 10.12.2015.

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.10.15
17:08:41 IST
Reason:(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar